appropriate, given the stage of the work during the Construction of the Project. GENEVA 
shall not execute any change orders relating to the Project without ST. CHARLES' prior 
written consent. 

6. The PARTIES hereto acknowledge and agree that the estimated cost of the Project (i) 
construction is six million three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($6,350,000.00) (hereinafter 
referred to as the "Construction Costs") (see Exhibit "A") and (ii) engineering for the 
Project shall be as provided below (hereinafter referred to as the "Construction 
Engineering") (see Exhibit "8"). The PARTIES further acknowledge and agree that the